

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. The planned date to next review your blood glucose meters and test strip formulary
2. The name(s) and contact email address(es) of the person(s) in your organisation who are responsible for blood glucose meter/strip formulary/recommendations
3. An explanation as to how the formulary review will be managed and anticipated timelines for completion

1. The planned date to next review your blood glucose meters and test strip formulary
Currently there is no planned date established.

This is part of the SYB Pathology Network discussions.

2. The name(s) and contact email address(es) of the person(s) in your organisation who are responsible for blood glucose meter/strip formulary/recommendations

SYB Pathology Network doesn't currently have the POCT processes/ personnel formally established yet. Also this would be in the realms of personal data and so exempt

3. An explanation as to how the formulary review will be managed and anticipated timelines for completion

This has not been established and there are currently no timelines for the completion of this work. This information would only be disclosed as appropriate as part of a legal procurement process'